As Di P.	iail Stop: ssignment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450		RTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic No. <u>148810</u>
Ple	ease record the attached document.		
То	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>	
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties: <ul> <li>(1) Kiyoharu NAKAMURA</li> <li>(2) Jyunji YOKOTA</li> </ul> </li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <ul> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	KAISHA	SHA KABUSHIKI O, TOYOTA-SHI,
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & ac	dress(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/150,823	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attack		
	C. Title of Application: <u>FLOW RATE CONTRO</u>	; 	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit A total fee (37 CFR 3.41) i	Account No. 15-0461 the n the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or cha deposit account number 15-04	rge any underpayment to 61.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Steven D. Jinks Registration No. 62,760	n is true and correct and any attached  Date: <u>June 1, 2011</u>	d copy is a true copy of the

PATENT **REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0718** 

				TFN 10041	4-05		
		6	ASSIGNMI	•			
		(1)	Kiyoharu NAKAMURA	(5)	:		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua signed agrees to assign, and hereby does a	ble consideration pa		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		chi-ken, 471-8571 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
11)	Insert	(11)	FLOW RATE CONTRO	L VALVE			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	` '					
		(Atto:	rney Docket No.	148810			
	A PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	for wl	hich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the U	nited States of Ameri		
		on eve	en date herewith or		ı		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	оп <u>May 11, 2</u>	011	i		
	Application		•				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	13/150,823			
	filed applications		June 1, 201				
application applic	ions and patents as the Assi, 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said application(s) to the said on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereb	gnee may se to exec- ivision the noblainites to exec- onal Con- se to perfect ited States orizes and Assignee, executed assors, assis by grants	deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connecercof, or any patent or reissue agong evidence and going forward was the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrierm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignce.  It requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeings and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	also to execute separate assignments in concition with any interference which may be opplication based thereon, for the invention, with such interference.  I perform any act which may be necessary all Property or similar agreements.  By be necessary to obtain, maintain or confit to issue any and all Letters Patents of the lit, and covenants that he has full right to coments in confilet herewith, and agrees that PLC the power to insert on this assignment uses of the United States Patent and Trader	lectared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with time by reissue or United States resulting new the entire interthis assignment is any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	May 11, 2011	•	Inventor Signature	Kingsham nakamura	(SEAL)		
Date	May 11, 2011		Inventor Signature	Junji Yokota	(SEAL)		
Date			<b>.</b> .				
Date :		•					
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
)ate							
Date ,							
neither,	This assignment should are	ferably b		olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul is ere: Y.K. May 11, 2011			

PATENT

REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0719

May 11, 2011